– Evolution® System; compatible with multi - zone Evolution systems
– Quiet operation. Compare for yourself at HVACpartners.com
– The easiest to install generation of Bryant condensing furnaces ever
– Ideal condensing furnace height 35" cabinet: short enough for taller coils,
  but still allows enough room for installation and service
– Evolution Features—match with the Evolution Control for Evolution System benefits
– Silicon Nitride Perfect Light™ Hot Surface Igniter
– SmartEvap™ technology can lower the humidity level in the home

6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
Cartridge Media Filter 5
5
5
Expandable Media Filter 5
5
EZ Flex Filter 16-in. (9 pack) EXPXXLMC0016
EZ Flex Filter 20-in. (9 pack) EXPXXLMC0020
EZ Fl Filt 24 i (6 k) EXPXXLMC0024
Cartridge Filter 20-in. (2 pack) FILXXCAR0020
Cartridge Filter 24-in. (2 pack) FILXXCAR0024
Metric Orifice Kit (Qty 50) 1.25mm KGAHA5750125
Cartridge Filter 16-in. (2 pack) FILXXCAR0016
KGAHA0650P54
Orifice Kit (Qty 50) Size 55 KGAHA0750P55
Orifice Kit (Qty 50) Size 47 KGAHA1550N47
Orifice Kit (Qty 50) Size 48 KGAHA1650N48
Orifice Kit (Qty 50) Size 45 KGAHA0450N45
Orifice Kit (Qty 50) Size 46 KGAHA0550N46
Orifice Kit (Qty 50) Size 56 KGAHA0850P56
KGAPN4401VSPNatural-to-Propane Gas Conversion
Propane-to-Natural Gas Conversion KGAPN43012SP
Orifice Kit (Qty 50) Size 42 KGAHA0150N42
Orifice Kit (Qty 50) Size 43 KGAHA0250N43
Orifice Kit (Qty 50) Size 44 KGAHA0350N44
Orifice Kit (Qty 50) Size 54
16x25 to 20x25 side-return adapter, painted KGAAD0101MEC
16x25 to 24x25 side-return adapter, painted KGAAD0201MEC
Adapter for matched coil and furnace width, painted KGADA0101ALL
Adapter for one-size coil/furnace mis-match, painted KGADA0201ALL
Adapter for two-size coil/furnace mis-match, painted KGADA0301ALL
Base for side-return, upflow 14" furnaces, painted KGARP0301B14
Base for side-return, upflow 17" furnaces, painted KGARP0301B17
Base for side-return, upflow 21" furnaces, painted KGARP0301B21
Base for side-return, upflow 24" furnaces, painted KGARP0301B24
Downflow furnace subbase for use on combustible floors KGASB0201ALL
Used for direct-vent horizontal applications to seal the KGACK0101HCK
Condensate Trap Freeze Protection Heating Pad KGAHT0201CFP
2-in. Vent Termination Kit (Bracket Only)

5
Condensate Neutralizer 7
NOTES:
1.  CSA requires that a termination kit be used.  See latest PD for pipe and kit size selection.  The qualified installer or agency must
 use only factory-authorized
kits when modifying these
furnaces.
2.  Not for use with Concentric Vent Termination Kits.
3.  See PD for dimensional drawing.
4.  Required for installation on combustible floors when no coil box is used, or when any coil box other than a Carrier Cased Coil is used.
5.  Last 2 digits of Part Number indicate filter size.
6.  Last 2 digits of Part Number indicate orifice size.
7. Available from RCD.
EZ Flex Filter 24-in. (6 pack) EXPXXLMC0024
Condensate Acid Neutralizer P908-0001
EZ Flex Replacement Filter 16-in. (10 pack) EXPXXFIL0016
EZ Flex Replacement Filter 20-in. (10 pack) EXPXXFIL0020
EZ Flex Replacement Filter 24-in. (10 pack) EXPXXFIL0024
SUPERSEDES: NONE CATALOG NO.: PRELIM987MA-01PP
Page 2
EFFECTIVE DATE:  07/31/2011
PRELIM